



Real Estate Council of Ontario

Notice of Conviction

VERONICA AMADOR

Convictions:

Date of Decision: 2019/06/10

Detail: On June 10, 2019, Veronica Amador pled guilty to one count of failing to use her best efforts to deliver a written agreement her clients had entered which dealt with a conveyance of real estate to the brokerage that employed her, contrary to subsection 13(1) of Ontario Regulation 569/05: General, a regulation under the Real Estate and Business Brokers Act, 2002, S.O. 2002 c. 30, Sched. C. Veronica Amador was ordered to pay a fine of \$5,000.